
158 , 

I~IX~~
ACCEPTANCE 

AUG 1 819S6 

OFFICE OF THE 
CITY AUDITOR 

August 14,Portland, Oregon --.:;.- 19~ 

JEWEL LANSING 
Auditor of the City of Portland 
Room 202, City Hall 
Portland, Oregon 97204 

This is to advise the City of Portland, Oregon, that I hereby accept the terms and provisions of 

Ordinance No. 158890, amending Agreement No. 23219 between the City of Portland 

and the Burnside Community Council by increasing the agreement amount by 

$8,200, transferring appropriations within the Housing and Community Development 

Fund in the amount of $8,200, authori zing the drawing and del ivery of warrants, 

providing for acceptance, 

and in consideration of the benefits to be received thereunder by me I hereby agree to abide by and 

perform each and all of the terms and provisions thereof applicable to me 

Very truly yours, 

BURNSIDE COMMUNITY COUNCIL 

313 E. Burnside 
Address 

'When an acceptance IS signed by an officer of a firm or corporation, his or her officialtille must 
be stated 



158890
 

ORDINANCE NO. 1.58890
 

An Ordinance amending Agreement No. 23219 between the City of Portland and 
the Burnside Community Council by increasing the agreement amount by 
$8,200, transferring appropriations within the Housing and Community 
Development Fund in the amount of $8,200, authorizing the drawing and 
delivery of warrants, providing for acceptance, and declaring an 
emergency. 

The	 City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds that: 

1.	 There is a need to provide emergency shelter in Portland. 

2.	 The Housing and Community Development Program is funding Baloney 
Joe's Shelter through Burnside Community Council, agreement No. 
23219 from October 15, 1986 through March 1987. 

3.	 This service benefits low income residents in the Downtown/ 
Burnside area and it is in the public interest. 

4.	 There is a need to provide night shelter between August 15 and 
October 15 and to have Baloney Joe's open during the day. 

5.	 In order to provide these expanded services, Agreement No. 23219 
needs to be increased by $8,200. 

6.	 Appropriations in the amount of $8,200 need to be transferred 
within the HCD Fund. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council declares that: 

a.	 Contract No. 23219 between the City of Portland and Burnside 
Community Council is hereby amended by increasing that total 
amount by $8,200. 

b.	 That the FY 86-87 City budget is amended as follows: 

Housing and Community Development Fund 
FROM TO 

General Operating Contingency AU 530 
53000011/1800/710 (8,200) 

Housing &Community Development AU 532 
53600115/1515/260 $8,200 

c.	 The Mayor and Auditor are authorized to draw and deliver warrants 
for said contract from the Housing and Community Development Fund. 

Page 1 of 2 



158890
 
ORDINANCE No.
 

Section 2. This ordinance shall not become effective until the Contractor 
(Burnside Community Council) has filed with the City Auditor a 
document accepting the terms and conditions hereof which have been 
approved by the City Attorney. 

Section 3. So that there will be no delay in implementing the provisions 
of this ordinance, the Council declares that an emergency exists and 
this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its 
passage by Council. 

Passed by the Council, AUG 131986 
Mayor Clark 
Barbara Madigan:sf Jewel Lansing 
August 8, 1986 Auditor of the City of Portland 

By £' L:/
Page 2 of 2~ ~Deputy 



THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

Yeas I Nays 

BOGLE 

LINDBERG 

SCHWAB 

STRACHAN 

CLARK 

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR 

BOGLE 

LINDBERG -
SCHWAB 

STRACHAN 

CLARK 

1665 
Calendar No. 

ORDINANCE No. 1.58890 

Title 
An	 Ordinance amending Agreement No. 23219 

between the City of Pdrtland and the 
Burnside·Corrnnunity Council by increasing
the agreement amount by $8,200, trans­
ferring appropriations within the
Hous i ng and Corrmuni ty Development Fund 
in the amount of $8,200, authorizing 
the drawing and delivery of warrants, 
providing for acceptance, and declaring 
an emergency. 

Filed AU G 8 1986 

JEWEL LANSING
 
Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND
 

By r1Jrvn~  ~eputy 

INTRODUCED BY 

r~ayor Cl ark 

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER 

Affairs 

Finance and 
Administ ra tion 

Safety 

Utilities 

Works 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: 

Community Development 
Prepared By: ~ Date: 

B.	 Madigan 08-08-86 
Budget Impact Review: 

ex Completed 0 Not required 

Bureau Hea~ • 

Timothy L.7a1l7ghe·~ 

CALENDAR
 

Consent IRegular XX
 

NOTED BY 

City Attorney 

City Auditor 

City Engineer 


